
Degree Academic Plan Cip Major 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Associate of Arts 24.0101 64 63 67 79 77

Associate of Arts - Business 52.0201 5 0 5 4 5

Associate of Arts - Early Childhood Education 13.1210 9 11 16 17 14

Associate of Arts - English 23.0101 1 2 6 6 5

Associate of Arts - Graphic Communications 50.0401 0 0 0 1 4

Associate of Arts - Social Science 45.0101 2 6 2 7 10

Associate of Arts - Teaching 13.1202 4 0 7 0 0
85 82 103 114 115

Associate of Applied Science - Agriculture 01.0301 1 0 0 0 0
Associate of Applied Science - Business Administration - Accounting Emphasis 52.0302 2 4 8 5 5

Associate of Applied Science - Business Administration - Entrepreneurship Emphasis 52.0701 5 4 2 4 2

Associate of Applied Science - Business Administration - General Business Emphasis 52.0201 19 9 12 16 9

Associate of Applied Science - Computer Programming 11.0101 0 2 0 2 6

Associate of Applied Science - Computer Technologies - Graphic Communications Emphasis 11.0803 2 1 3 2 1

Associate of Applied Science - Computer Technologies - Network Specialist Emphasis 11.0901 0 5 1 4 1

Associate of Applied Science - Computer Technologies - Office Technology Emphasis 52.0408 0 3 7 2 1

Associate of Applied Science - Computer Technologies - Web Development Emphasis 11.1004 0 0 0 1 0
Associate of Applied Science - Criminal Justice 43.0103 0 0 0 0 3

Associate of Applied Science - Criminal Justice - Corrections Emphasis 43.0102 2 0 5 1 2

Associate of Applied Science - Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement Emphasis 43.0103 7 5 2 6 5

Associate of Applied Science - Diesel Technology 15.0803 25 17 24 17 15

Associate of Applied Science - Early Childhood Education - Early Childhood Emphasis 13.1210 4 4 7 9 11

Associate of Applied Science - Early Childhood Education - Infant/Toddler Emphasis 13.1210 1 2 1 0 4

Associate of Applied Science - Electrical Systems Technology 15.0303 31 31 44 42 32

Associate of Applied Science - Emergency Medical Services-Paramedic 51.0904 7 6 8 5 7

Associate of Applied Science - Human Services 44.0000 6 5 5 9 11

Associate of Applied Science - Industrial Millwright Technology 15.0612 12 15 9 6 6

Associate of Applied Science - Manufacturing Machining Technology 48.0510 0 0 0 5 5

Associate of Applied Science - Nursing 51.3801 26 30 27 38 30

Associate of Applied Science - Radiology Technology 51.0911 8 9 8 8 9

Associate of Applied Science - Welding Technology 15.0614 7 6 4 16 8

165 158 177 198 173

Associate of General Studies 24.0102 11 14 12 7 13

11 14 12 7 13

Alternative Route to Licensure Program - Early Childhood Education 13.1210 0 1 2 3 2

Alternative Route to Licensure Program - Elementary Education 13.1202 6 9 7 7 3

Alternative Route to Licensure Program - Secondary Education 13.1205 1 4 1 3 0
Alternative Route to Licensure Program - Special Education Generalist (K-12) 13.1001 0 2 4 2 2

7 16 14 15 7

Associate of Science 41.0000 31 36 36 19 20
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Associate of Science - Biological Sciences 26.0101 0 2 2 6 2

Associate of Science - Engineering and Physical Science 41.0000 0 0 0 1 0
Associate of Science - Engineering Science 41.0000 1 1 0 0 0
Associate of Science - Geosciences 40.0699 0 0 0 1 0
Associate of Science - Land Surveying/Geomatics 15.1102 5 5 4 4 4

Associate of Science - Natural Resources 03.0201 0 0 2 2 0
Associate of Science - Radiology Technology 51.0911 0 0 0 0 5

37 44 44 33 31

Bachelor of Arts - Elementary Education 13.1202 12 16 16 16 13

Bachelor of Arts - English 23.0101 5 6 9 7 12

Bachelor of Arts - Integrative Studies - Natural Resources 03.0201 3 1 0 0 0
Bachelor of Arts - Natural Resources 03.0201 1 0 3 2 0
Bachelor of Arts - Secondary Education - Agricultural Education 13.1205 0 0 1 0 0
Bachelor of Arts - Secondary Education - Biological Science 13.1322 1 0 1 0 0
Bachelor of Arts - Secondary Education - English 13.1305 0 1 2 1 2

Bachelor of Arts - Secondary Education - Mathematics 13.1311 1 0 0 1 2

Bachelor of Arts - Secondary Education - Social Science 13.1317 0 2 0 4 1

Bachelor of Arts - Social Science 45.0101 5 11 5 3 8

28 37 37 34 38

Bachelor of Applied Science - Digital Information Technology 11.1099 3 2 2 1 4

Bachelor of Applied Science - Graphic Communications 50.0401 3 3 1 3 1

Bachelor of Applied Science - Human Services 19.0710 0 0 2 1 2

Bachelor of Applied Science - Instrumentation 15.0404 7 3 4 1 0
Bachelor of Applied Science - Land Surveying/Geomatics 15.1102 4 5 7 8 12

Bachelor of Applied Science - Management and Supervision 52.0201 0 9 17 14 17

Bachelor of Applied Science - Management in Technology 52.0201 16 10 4 2 1

33 32 37 30 37

Bachelor of Science - Biological Sciences 26.0101 0 6 4 8 4

Bachelor of Science - Comprehensive Medical Imaging - Diagnostic Medical Sonography Emphasis 51.0910 0 0 0 2 3

0 6 4 10 7

Bachelor of Science in Nursing 51.3801 11 16 23 23 25

11 16 23 23 25

Certificate of Achievement - Accounting Technician 52.0302 2 1 1 0 1

Certificate of Achievement - Business Administration 52.0201 3 6 9 3 7

Certificate of Achievement - Computer Technologies - Office Technology Emphasis 52.0407 0 1 3 0 5

Certificate of Achievement - Diesel Technology 47.0613 26 26 35 26 36

Certificate of Achievement - Early Childhood Education 13.1210 4 1 2 0 1

Certificate of Achievement - Early Childhood Education - Infant/Toddler Emphasis 13.1210 0 0 0 1 0
Certificate of Achievement - Electrical Systems Technology 46.0302 37 47 58 59 55

Certificate of Achievement - Entrepreneurship 52.0701 1 0 0 0 0
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Certificate of Achievement - Human Services 44.0000 2 1 1 2 5

Certificate of Achievement - Industrial Millwright Technology 47.0303 17 17 15 7 10

Certificate of Achievement - Instrumentation Technology 15.0404 23 17 23 22 23

Certificate of Achievement - Manufacturing Machining Technology 48.0510 0 0 0 9 7

Certificate of Achievement - Medical Coding and Billing 51.0713 12 20 12 18 11

Certificate of Achievement - Spanish Interpreter/Translator 16.0103 5 1 1 1 0
Certificate of Achievement - Substance Abuse Counselor Training 51.1501 3 1 1 3 6

Certificate of Achievement - Welding Technology 48.0508 13 13 6 20 14

Certificate of Achievement in Human Resources 52.1001 5 4 5 4 1

153 156 172 175 182

Special Education K-12 Generalist Endorsement 13.1001 1 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0

Post-Associate - Diagnostic Medical Sonography 51.0910 0 0 2 1 2

0 0 2 1 2

Post-Baccalaureate Program Leading to Licensure - Elementary Education 13.1202 1 1 1 0 3

Post-Baccalaureate Program Leading to Licensure - Secondary Education 13.1205 2 1 0 1 0
3 2 1 1 3

4G Welding 48.0508 0 2 9 0 15

Certified Nursing Assistant 51.3902 146 126 89 87 94

Comp TIA Certification Preparation 11.1001 3 0 0 0 0
Emergency Medical Technician Advanced 51.0904 27 27 37 14 13

Emergency Medical Technician Basic 51.0904 56 33 14 41 17

Industrial Millwright NCCER Core Level 47.0303 20 19 14 9 10

Industrial Millwright NCCES Level I 47.0303 20 19 14 9 8

Industrial Millwright NCCES Level II 47.0303 4 4 13 4 8

Industrial Millwright NCCES Level III 47.0303 4 1 13 3 8

Industrial Millwright NCCES Level IV 47.0303 5 2 12 5 8

Medical Coding 51.0713 9 0 1 16 0
Network Specialist 11.0901 3 0 1 0 0
Office Technology 11.0601 0 2 0 0 0
Pipewelding 48.0508 9 11 7 13 15

Real Estate Salesperson 52.1501 13 11 19 18 14

319 257 243 219 210

853 820 869 860 843
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